uonesyey=Yy ‘lesciddy=y,.

'XE] S3|ES SAES O} PIE0g [0CYIS AU} AQ SWaY 9saly Jo sseyaind J0aUlp Lo Jnsal sy ele ‘uonesynel 1o} (SAcGE pauliuapl,) sisplo sbueyo ay) TLON

6¥'859'6% ‘SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL SL'OBZGLIS
"3)s Uo mm_nm.toa Z 10 uoljowap 9)8la(l ‘puncle
Buiousy Aceaud |AUIA 215Ul R USILIN JeuIqeD abel oA Moj pUZ ppe
pue uojeinBuyuoa Bulm woausiul abueud ‘seoiasp wIee ail. abueyn
‘sieyealq aciaess speibidn g soejday Laessq eonies eoDsR
urzw Bunsia snbuoy g ues|D ‘awi abICIS LN [Bjus) aonpay
‘Buipiing afigi0ls o S|eUSIEW PRjUSP F pape) ‘Pio aoe|day ‘Buiping
abelojs Jo Jennb g eose] Jysos aoeday ‘9seq BuizIqe)s ||9YS 10
junowe sonpay 'e}eh MaU + }|EMSPIS SISIDUCD PPy (POS JO JUNoWwe
o 20NpaY ‘WissAs 300y yordAIE] [[BISUL B USIUmY ‘siexons arowsy | 86 pEe'96Gs 85748214 +| 0¥’ Lp0°68GS I slepiing wnubepy usweoelday s|qepod - amny
‘Buppuited ejoseres Jo AN 'siqeyod | o sbeuep jood Jiedas asyoo) 600Z uaweor|day ajaeHod
o Wwoosa10)s |jlem Wool abelo)s mau 'sigepod Bunsixe o] elep s8jsal 811121218 ZSE0L'VS +{ PO LPPZELE Z ‘U] "M "4 uor - AlWspesy alld 11D’
JBIAUD uoy oo Bunsixe Jelal eipapAuR|d ABlouz/swooisse| )
v Buneyiqeyss g Bugeooial Jo nay L ISIIYD DYAM Uol 00s me (ieysul| oooze'eso'ses | oorzo'sszs +1 00208 gse'aes 2% oU 'S D AA feusiafeDIWPY - |Dous UBIH malaeAy
"SpOJ [EDIHNBA UDIANNSUDY) [EIIUSA 9 Homa)s]
i paleacucd aoejdal pue arempley Joap ouyoela fesul g ysind| 6L LeL v vLe | zeeve'oss +| 18°2eR'0bF ¥LS (34 oul ‘Wmg ol Jlessusn - € eseyd 1), [00U2g AIRJUBWA(]
UQIIONNSUOD) [BIIHSA 9 HIOMB)IS
Y | Lo0vTvg {leuayew ampy Buquind) -ou) ‘Aiddng Buiquiniy 1epsoig dina| 1ezes'0ry' vl [(0z'580'v28) -| LoRLE' LSS ov Ul Mg uor Jlessusg - T 9sBUd i), 100UOS AlBjUsuis)g
LOMArIISUD:) |ESIHaA '@ YI0Ma|G
Y | 92°985'v$ (lpusjew sy Alenb g uiejeosod ‘onwesso) aliL leq da| 2o'eLe'vis'vis  |(is 061 088) -] 85'e01'565'11$ 1 ‘0u YMG "4 uop [elausg - T 98BUd .1, I00U2g AlBjuaWa|]
(leusjew UQIONNSUDY [BOINSA R HIOMBS
Y |95 1eed puilq |[eoipea g Liepns afiels) ou| ‘sapjeads ulepng sajiH “n_s_m- 95'801'565'713  J(95°/58'ELD) - | ¥#1°996'209'F1$ € QU PG _d uor [BJSUSD - g 93BYd ||, [00yog Arjusws) 3
ONLLIIW GHYOD TOOHDS B00Z/E/Z FHL 1V NOILYOIILLYY HOMANY TYAQUddY HOd AFINISIHd SHIAAHO FONYHD STIIAUTIS NOLLONYLSNGD 40 AYVININNG
. LNNOWY
* SONIAVS (paLoENE 855) NOLLYNY X3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1oveiNeD  Jsoo|  wolowuinoo 193r0Hd
PAARERL da3siagy INTHNND

SHUIAYO FONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: 7
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center
CHANGE ORDER NO. (058)
BOARD DATE: February 3, 2009

iTEM 1) Description: Install new 500 HVAC chiller in lieu of relocating and rehabilitating existing 400 ton chiller

Reason for Change; As originally planned, an existing 400 ton HVAC chiller in the old school was to be
relocated to the new chiller yard to be used with the new school Upon detemination of

the additional cost to rehabilitate the existing unit to current standards and add a noise
reduction package, the project team determined that a new replacement chiller was
marginally more expensive and a much better value as well as being more energy
efficient and would greatly reduce maintenance costs.

Cost of Change: Add: $295,024 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Add: $295,024 00
TOTAL COST: Add: $295,024 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 10,496,067 92 ~23 34%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 631,714 .08
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | 309,685 00 0 849%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 1,241,541.00 2 604%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 439,730 .00 0.922%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 211,918.00 0.444%

e D a0 L F

“Mark D. Smith Project Manager’

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here:




AIA Document G701" - 2001

: ECEIVE
Change Order E

.}AN 0 7 2009

PROJEECT': {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; o
Riverview High School DAT E 058 _ OWNER I
Admirstration/Cafeteria/Classrooms $ 10/28/2008 s
Energy Plant/Media Center , 28/ _ ETA ARCHITECT L
One Ram Way ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER " 006-005 CONTRACTOR I

Sarasoia, Florida 34231

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) o
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD []
;‘g gl ‘T}g st'f- IT; , CONTRACT DATE: 11/27/2007 OTHER [
itfield Avenue, }
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To madify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #058 which includes Request for Proposal (RFF)
#021 for a new 500 Ton Chiller in Building #9.

47,685,279.00

The original (dbﬁti&é‘t—&ﬂaﬁ) (Guaranteed Ma)umum Price) was 5 .

The net change by previously authoxized"Chaage Orders : 7.(9,326,477.00)
The (Japitrast-8uw (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was . L $ 7 38,358,802.00
The (Mowtgact $oerd (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (xgi,e&peafsei) (ﬁn@h&ﬂg@&—)

by this Change Order in the amouni of ) $ 295.024.00
The new (Sowtssct Sagr) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be [ 38,653,826.00.
The Contract Time will be (Midroased) (deseshsed) (unchanged) by ( © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxiium Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed uporn by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Ovder is executed to supersede the Construciion Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarascta County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNRRY#Firm name)
323 Central Avenue, . 3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7885 Fruitville Road,
arasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota Florlda 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
A@BESS ADDRESS
-
: 4—-4 J /
v Sy T
BY {Signafire) “BY/( Szgncfmre) BY (Signature)
Darrell Mclain ' Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Gepi'qe"MEGonaqu], Executive Director
(Typed name) (Tyyiodmragident {Typed name)
l b 7 b Oq ! L ) ﬁ, . D Ci
DATE DATE CATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be cbscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WAHNING This
AIA® Document is protected by L1.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
aor any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be presecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to repraduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed To repert copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail

The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SCTI Fire Academy-Portable Replacement 2009

CHANGE ORDER NOC 2
BOARD DATE: February 3, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: 1. Delete data o existing portable
2. New storage room wall complete including finishes.
3. Storeroom lockset
4. Repair roof damage to one portable
5. City of Sarasota Permitting

Reason for Change: At the request of the facility, a storage room is added to one of the new portables

relocated to the Academy along with miscellaneous changes and repairs.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,763 52
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT/ADD: $4,763.52
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT/ADD: $4,763 52
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $0.00| 0.00%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: I $24,073.55| 23.341%)|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $4,659.00} 4.517%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $0.00)| 0.000%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissigns to date as a % of original contract: I $0.00/ 0.000%|

/ 4
C/(_/L__,..--—-
SUBMITTED BY: w

Denni/?’J 9sta, Project Manage

|ls thisa -Desigm@ﬁild continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $ 4763.52

L\Projects\SCTRFire Training Centeri21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSYCharge Orders\Fire Academy CO #2




'*_AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PRCJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [
SCTI Fire Academy Portables DATE: January 06, 2009 :
Circus Blvd ¥ Y ARCHITECT: [J
Saraosta, Florida CONTRACTOR: 1
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [J
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2008

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{nclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously exec uted Construction Change Directives)
See attached RFP #2R

The original Contract Sum was $ 103,137.61
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 19,310.03
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Crder was $ 122,447.64
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,763.52
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 127,211.16

The Contract Iime will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days. .
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 15, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Costractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

i’roject Manager Jon E. Swift, Inc. . Sarasota County School Board
ARGHIEGT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida

s
Dennis Costa . George W. McGonagill
{Typed name) " (Typed name) {Typed n m7
[~ 709 /-6-07 /)03
DATE ' DATE DATE 7 7/

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuil in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 11:44:56 on 01/06/2009 under Order No 10003490821 which expires on 3/21/2009, and is not for resale
Usar Notes: (1471749548)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

TUTTLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ~ PORTABLE REPLACEMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO 01

BOARD DATE:
February 3, 2009

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 8)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reascn for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Remove all of the advertising stickers located on the air conditioning units of the
new building.

At the request of the school, alt of the manufacturers advertising signage to be
removed from the air conditioning units.

ADD: $1,211.62

Furnish and install Hangsafe backpack hook system in all 12 classrooms.

At the request of the school, backpack hangers are needed to supplement
storage in each classroom

ADD: $3,561.95

Reduce the amount of sod needed to complete the project.

The contractor was able to minimize disturbance to the grounds surrounding the
project, therefore reducing the amount of sod needed.

DEDUCT: ($8,974.00)

Add a concrete sidewalk from the rear of the new building to the bicycle racks
with a new gate for access to racks.

At the request of the school, a new sidewalk was added to help with student
traffic upon dismissal.

ADD: $5,753 87

Reduce the amount of shell stabilizing base needed for access to the
construction site.

The contractor was able to reduce the amount of shell stabilization needed for
access to the construction site

DEDUCT: ($1,400.00)

Replace the soffit, fascia and gutter of storage building to match the colors of the
new building.




ITEM 7)

ITEM 8)

ITEM 9)

ITEM 10)

[TEM 11)

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description;

Reason for Ghange:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reasoh for Change:

Cost of Change:

At the request of facilities, the old, faded and dented materials on the storage
building were replaced to match the new building

ADD: $087 66

Reduce the rental unit storage time needed for school desks and chairs to be
sent to the warehouse '

The contractor was able to move the stored furniture into the new building sooner
than previcusly anticipated.

DEDUCT: ($530.91)

Clean and torque existing main electrical service breaker.

At the request of Facilities, the electrical contractor on the project was requested
to torque the main breaker and associated connections.

ADD: $748 29

Replace and upgrade two electrical service breakers from 100 amp to 125 amp
breakers

Upon review by the electrical engineer, the existing 100 amp breakers would not
satisfy the load requirements presented by two of the breakers in the new
building

ADD: $4,093.18

Change fire alarm devices to Siemens compatible, change intercom wiring
configuration and add a second low voltage cabinet !

At the request of SCSB Telecom, Fire Alarm and Security, Change fire alarm
devices to Siemens compatible, change intercom wiring and add a second low
voltage cabinet to improve system functionality.

ADD: $6,388.26

Furnish and install vinyl privacy fencing around existing exterior electrical service
area.

At the request of school, an opaque privacy fence was installed around the
service area for additional student security

ADD: $3,120.16



ITEM 12) Description: Delete the demolition of two portables on the site.

Reason for Change: The SCSB donated two obsolete wood portables to not for profit agencies for

their use.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($7,681.50)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,211 62
ITEM 2) ADD: $3,561.95
{TEM 3) DEDUCT: ($8,974 .00}
ITEM 4) ADD: $5,753.87
ITEM 5) DEDUCT: (31,400 00)
ITEM 6) ADD: $987.66
ITEM 7) DEDUCT: ($530.91)
[TEM 8) ADD: 748 29
ITEM 9) ADD: 4,003.18
ITEM 10) ADD: 6,388 26
ITEM 11) ADD: 3,129.16
ITEM 12) DEDUCT: ($7,681 50)
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,287.58

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissiqns to date as a % of original contract;
™~

SUBMITTED BY: qu"ﬁ"—\ M

DenniskJ’(;Asta, Project Manager

|Is this a Design@uild continuing contract project? Yes X No___/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $7,287.58




Document G701" = 2001

CHANGE DRDER NUMBER: 1 . oER O
DATE: 12/15/08 ) ARCHITECT OJ
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: cONTRACTOR O

FIELD [
CONTRAGT DATE: 2/21/06 O0THER 1

GCONTRAGT FOR: Rortable Replacerent

ndispured antount artributable to previously executed Con struction Change Erectives)

Reiggy was § 589,047.40

e Izave beeﬂ Y

ed by C oxzstmcz ﬁz'Clzaﬂoe Duec'mfe um‘u’ zfte cast cmd tcil
Constmczmr«z Cﬂwnae Duec&ve )

11 luch case q Clrcmge Qi(f@! iy executed to supemede flze

(1} UNT!L S!G ED BY THE ARCH‘?E!:T CQNTRA@TQR ANDOWNER.
Magrrm Builders of

Tre School Beard of

Sarasota, Tne —
Tisg Rame) COP\.ITRII\CTOEf {Firm nawe) OWNER. (F1 .'mz aqmef
rest, 2nd FL 4545 I\btth;ate k. 7895 Frmtvﬂ_le Fead
U LT 247974
-+ ¥ C ’ LT i 7 o AD

CBY (Signanre) | V BY (Signa

Michael T., Baltzer [#=a/un =% -
(Tvped narie) . (Typed wiine)
F 15/12/08 1/9/09
DATE l i DATE * DATE 7

CAUTION: You sheuld sign an originat AIA Coniract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

A4 Dpeument GFAT™ - 2041, Bopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and
AJA® Dotument is protec!ed by 4.5, Copyrighl La and fi

or any partien of It, may result in seve ; B
Purchasers are perrmﬁed fo reproduc
The Amarican Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyrght@aia org

2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All righis rgsewed WARNING This
p_nal Treaties. Ynauthotized reproductmn or distribution of thig AIA” Doeument,
ies; and will be pmsecmed to the maximum extent passnbre under !he lavi;

ritwhen completed. To report copyrightviolations of "AIA Canirddt Dodumenits amalf




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: |
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. "I" - PHASE 2
CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY EIGHT (38)

BOARD DATE:
February'3; 2000

supplied by Hiles

ITEM 1)  Deseription: it Blind ma
' ' Speaa!tres, Inc ThiS matenaf will be dlrect purch s&d by the Sarasota-Courty

Resisonfor Chirige: |

savmgs of $831.56" will be réahzed

CostofChanige: ~ DEDUGCT:

SURIMARY: DEDUCT:

¥R N R e FR e T R e TR R i

Total Direct Material Purchass amatint to date:

Total Tax Savings to-date as a resultof Direct Material Purchases:

Change Ordets due: fo Scope Changes for Prajectas a % of-original confract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Inipfovernents as'a % of ofiginal cortract[__ $7,846.60]

Change Orders Requésted by Othiérs 4s a % of original contrack:

Total Architect/Enginesr omissians to tate 45 & % of riginal contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

L\Proiecis\Elemientsiny Schoo! 121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS(Chanie OitersiPhizse 2 CO Surint £33 Fiiles Curtain DMP




%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 CWNER:
Elementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: January 16, 2009 .
4701 -Hunt};vjlle Avenuc " ARCHITECT: [X]
North Port, FL. 34288 CONTRACTOR: 5
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address);  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792.01 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J

Sarasota, FL. 34237

THE CONTRACT:IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for the stage curtains and vertical blinds that are to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order

to save the tax on-the material

The Guaranteed Maxnnum _Pnce will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The néw Guaranteed Maximiim Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be tnchanged by Zero ( {0 } days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ _ 19,547.713.00

The net change by prevmusly authorized Change Orders $§  -4038,746.86

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 14.608,966.14
$ 13,857.56
$

14,595,108.58

NOTE This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive ontil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BRPﬁTﬁ_jclhitects & Engineers; Inc. Jon E. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name). =~ - : CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12800 University Drive, Suite 580, Ft 2221 Bth Sireet, Sa:asota FL 34237 7805 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
Myegs, FL 33907  sion b
: ) ADDRESS —'%% ADDRESS
BY (Signature] BY (Sigrature)
Stephanie L. Hough - Project Mzanage Jason F. Swift - Secretary George W. McGonagiI] - Executive
s Director
{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
14 2A 2y
DATE ] DATE < DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2691 by The American Instituie of Architects. All rights reserved, WAHNING This AIA®
Dosument ia protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thls A1A® Document, or any
portion of i, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AIA softwars at 14:27:31 on 01/16/2009 under Order No . 1000357521_1 which expires on 5/22/2009, and is not for resale.

User Noles: {2445632136)



PHQJ_EGT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. "I - PHASE 2
CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY NINE (39)
BOARD DATE:

Februaty 3, 2000

ITEM Ty Dessfiption:

Reason for Change: ‘This change-crder deletes the value of materials tolbe purchased directy b
' ‘Board fiom dhe: constraction contraict  THIS aliéws | (
savmgs on these materials: Purchase orders will be wniten du’ect'y,=" - fhie ,.matenal

suppliers which will total the same :amount as the charge ‘order total: A ‘sales tax

‘savings of $4:586726 will be realized.

CostofGhange:  DEDUET: {880,180 1)

SUMMARY: 1TEMA) DEDUCT:

0 FE TR FOVSE 0 A 80 e e T s A o R KR L AR ST [T K UL RS R e e

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:

Total Direct Material Purchase:amount fo-date: [_2621%}

“Total Tax Savings 6. date: a5 aresiilt 6f Direct Material Putchases:

Change:Orders duetto:Scope Changesfor Projectas a % oforiginal contract: [~ soo0] [ booow]

Change Ordérs Gereratéd by CSDorProjectimprovenients as:a % of original-confraict | S76a650] [ 0040%

Chatige Otders Requestsd by, Others as:a %of viiginal contract [sezaszzs] [ _oszaw]

0,000%]

‘Total Architect/Engineer omiissions to date:asia % of original contract: f . §0:00{ [

LiPreibdtsiElemanitary Sehot! N21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Ordérs\Phase 2°CO Surrimt #3908l il DMP




WATA pocument 6701° - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: {35 OWNER: X
ementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: January 16, 2009 .

EOT?Iluﬂvﬂlt Avenue femasy ARCHITECT:

North Port, FI. 34288 CONTRACTOR: 4

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792 01 FIELD: [T}

Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasotz, FL. 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for the tile that is-to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order to save the tax on the material.

The original Guaraﬁté’ed Maximum Price was $ '19,547,713.00
‘The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4,952.604.42
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 14,595,108.58
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § _ 80,190.51
‘The new Gua.ranteed Max]mum Pnce incleding this Change Order will be L1 14.514,918.07

The Contract I1me will be: unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantlal Completlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

NOTE This Change Order dogs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized: by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL;‘SI’GHED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BRPH, Architects & En gmcers, Ine.. _ Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarzsota County
ARCHITECT (Firm namej : % - CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWHNER (Firm name)
12800 Umv::mty Drive, Suite 580, Ft. 2221 Bth Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
MyersgFL 33907 ' -
S ADDRESS % ADDRESS
W‘gnamrej ) BY (Signature)
Stephanie L. Hongh Project Manag Jason F. Swift - Secretary George W, McGonagill - Executive
Director
{Typed name} .~ {Typed name) {Typed name)
1\4- 7001 .
DATE DATE - DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Archilects. All rights reservesd. WARNiNG This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treatles. Unanthorlzed reproduction or distributlon of this AIA* Document, or any
portion of It, may result in severe clvll and criminat penalties, and will be prozecoied to the maximim extent possible urder the law This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:30:04 on 01/16/2002 under Order No 1000357521_1 which expires on 5/22/2009 and is not for resale

{1781912781}

User Notes:



GHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: |
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "I" - PHASE 2
CHANGE ORDER:NO. FORTY (40)

BOARD DALE:
'Fébrua'fy 3,9009

e costofthe Plumbing Fixture.material supplied by Broedell Plumbing Supply;
‘material will be direct purchased by the‘:asaras“dt‘af"Cﬁangy School Board.

TTER 1) ‘Description; Ded
e F

Reason for Change:

P
savings of $4:24Q 67 will; _be re_ahzed

CostofChangs;  DEDUCT:

SUMNARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT:

AT BRI i TSR b TR BB e R 1 R b R

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {874,085:20),

-

$4,901,240.00]
[ $295,974.40]

Change Orders:duie to Scope Cliarigés for Project ai8-a % of original contract [soo0] [~ oooow

Total DirectMaterial Puichase amount todate

‘Total Tax:Savings to date as-a-result of Dirgct Material Purctiases:

Change Orders Generated by CSDfor Praject Improvements as-a % of originat coritract: [ ___$7.84680F | 0:040%]

Change Orders'Requested by:Others as-a % of original contract: | "$B:2_j-.4_t3:'.7;.§f:?5} _fI._' - 0422%|

0:000%)]

Totat Architect/Engineergmissions to-date:as a % of ariginal contract: [ soeq] [

EprojEe? Y_N_&fffvtthceamoufh B

CAProjecti\Elementary School 121 CONTRAGT AMENDWENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 €O Summi#40 Broedalf DMP




$ATA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040 OWNER:
Elementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: Tanuary 16, 2009 T [
4701 Huﬁvﬂle Avenue ’ ARCHITECT:
North Port, EL. 34288 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792 01 FIELD: [
Jon E. Swift, Ine. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Stree CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:

Sarasota, FL 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inciude, where applicable, dny undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for the plumbing fixtures that are to bs purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order to save the tax

on the material.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 19,547,713.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders ] -5,032,794.93
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ __ 14,514918.07
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 74,085.20
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 14,440,832 .87

Ihé Contract Time will _bé'ﬁnchan ged by Zero { G ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Tune 03, 2009

NOTE: This Cli_%ingé Ordcr docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to snpersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL: SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH, Architects & Engineers,;JInc.-=.= . Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firin name} - CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
12800 University Drive, Suite 380, Ft, 2221 Bth Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitvilie Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
Myerg, FL 33507 e
ADDRESS ADDRESS
ignature) BY (Signature)
Stephante L. Hough - Project Manag Jason F Swift - Secretary George W. McGonagill - Executive
. Director
{Typed name) ‘ {Typed name) {Typed name)
DATE ' ! DATE : DATE
3

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amerigan institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thls Al&®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Dogument, orany
portien of It, may result in sevére civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documant
was produced by AlA software at 14:32:51 on 01/16/2009 under Order No. 1000357521_1 which expires on 5/22/2008, and is not for reszle .
(3441409276)

User Notes:



ELEMENTARY SCHGOL "~ PHASE2Z

CHANGE ORDER NO: FORTY. ONE (41)

BOARD DATE:
Februgry 3, 2009

13 sh ahd lns’talf éiectnc ﬁoor hardware for door access cqntr 'Fsysfem -and-replace

$36548.32

$36,348:32

$36,348.32

iProleisErenay Schoot R21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSICH:sge DrodriibIRg 2 CO Sumin 247 Diod Atfess Contrl Howe




